elaeagnifolium

were found in cattle and horse manure.

Irrigation water. In S. elaeagnifolium pseudo-berries, air is

held between the agglomerated 60–120 seeds and the external

envelope. This enables the fruit to float and to be dispersed by

water. One hundred and thirty-one (131) seeds were found in 6

traps set on an irrigation canal for 8 hours, of which 91 were via-

ble. Thirty-three (33) farms (36% of farms contaminated accord-

ing to the study undertaken by Taleb & Bouhache, 2007) record

having been contaminated by irrigation waters.